
Demography and Society Money and Finance

Money supply - M2

Live Birth     (million MOP)

Mortality Money supply - M1

Marriage registration (case)     (million MOP)

Individuals granted right Resident deposits

    of abode     (million MOP)

Chinese immigrants Foreign exchange reserves 

Crimes (nº)    (million MOP)

Loan-to-deposit ratio (%) a 

..  Not applicable

a Percentage point

Labour Force Tourism and Gaming

Unemployment rate (%) a Visitor arrivals ('000)

Underemployment rate (%) a Occupancy rate of hotels a a 

Labour force participation rate (%) a     and guesthouses (%)

Employed population ('000) Average length of stay of 

Unemployed population ('000)    visitors (day)

Median monthly employment Per-capita spending of 

   earnings (MOP)     visitors (MOP)

Unemployment rate of Total spending of visitors 

    residents (%)    (billion MOP)                      

Median monthly employment Departure of Macao residents

   earnings of employed     ('000)

   residents (MOP) Gross gaming revenue

Non-resident workers     (million MOP)                      

    (end-period)

a  Percentage point

a  Percentage point -  Absolute value equals zero

-  Absolute value equals zero ..  Not applicable

Gross Domestic Product (GDP) Services and Prices

GDP Composite Consumer

Domestic demand      Price Index (CPI)

CPI - A

CPI - B

Value of retail sales 

    (million MOP) 

                   

www.dsec.gov.mo

72.4

0.7 -0.3

1.0

-1.5 7.4 125 861 127 016 -0.9

13.3

0.581.9 81.4

Current
quarter

2.3  

237 446

Cumulative
Current
quarter

230 361

383.6  

155 310  

15 000  

Population (end-period, '000)   

Alameda Dr. Carlos d' Assumpção No. 411-417, Dynasty Plaza, 17th floor, Macao       Tel: (853) 8399 5311      Fax: (853) 2830 7825      E-mail: info@dsec.gov.mo
Official Statistics.  Reproduction of these data is allowed provided the source is quoted.

59 419

5 843

1.8

Current
quarter

Same quarter
last year

1 022

12 000

0.4  

73.4  

473

1 589

13 000  

788

Current
quarter

624.0

945

Cumulative Cumulative
Current
quarter

.. 

1 666 3 303

473

5.4

9.0

-4.8

.. 

-4.9

Year-on-year (%) 

9.3

5.4

357.5

1.7  

-18.7

1.0 -

130.68

129.28

32.2

-0.9

12.65.6

129.70 6.09 6.05

3.1316 370

85.1

7 594 7.515 284

5.1

8.3

16.3 16.7

Year-on-year
change (%)

22.0

14.451 950

396 394

Same quarter
    last year

Current
quarter

388 065

483 607

473 897

6.5  -

Year-on-year
change (%)

7.3

-0.1

Cumulative

85.9

Current
quarter

Current
quarter

Cumulative

6.5

-1.0

8.1

6.0

Year-on-year (%) 

7.114 000

-2.3

2 141

1.6

193 727

28.1

91 236

Year-on-year change
in real terms (%)

121 194

Cumulative
Current
quarter

Current
quarter

Cumulative

130.24

130.82 129.88

17.3

34 738

Year-on-year (%) 

9.42

6.17

6.60

6.14

6.69

22.1

6.3

2 112

1 143

-10.0

10.2

6.8

8.1

1.5

114 967

113 051

..8.5..

11 565

2014.09

Cumulative

External demand 

49 040 90 397

  (at current prices, million MOP) 

21.0

3 585 7 090 3.9 6.1

Government of Macao Special Administrative Region
Statistics and Census Service

PRINCIPAL STATISTICAL INDICATORS OF MACAO

2ND QUARTER / 2014 



External Merchandise Trade Industrial and Energy

Total imports (million MOP)         Index of industrial production

   Mainland China Imports of electricity

   European Union    (million kWh)

   Hong Kong Imports of liquefied petroleum 

Total exports (million MOP)    gas (ton)

   Hong Kong Consumption of gasoline ('000 L)

   Mainland China Consumption of liquefied

   USA    petroleum gas (ton)

Trade balance (million MOP) Consumption of electricity

   (million kWh)

Water consumption ('000 m3)

Construction Commerce

Construction of new private New incorporations

   buildings (no.)    Wholesale and retail trade

   Units (no.)    Construction

   Gross floor area (m2)    Business services

Completion of private    Real estate

   buildings (no.) Companies in dissolution

   Units (no.)    Wholesale and retail trade

   Gross floor area (m2)    Construction

Average daily wage of    Business services

    construction workers (MOP)      Real estate

..  Not applicable

Real Estate Transaction Transport and Communications

Purchase and sale of building Licensed motor vehicles (no.)

    units (no.) New registration of motor 

Average price of residential    vehicles (no.)   

    units by usable area Commercial flights (no.)

   (MOP/m2) Gross weight of containerized

Real estate with mortgage    cargo (ton)

    credits (no.) Seaborne container throughput 

Purchase and sale of    (TEU)

   residential units (no.) Air cargo (ton)

Mobile telephone users

Internet subscribers

..  Not applicable

2｜PRINCIPAL STATISTICAL INDICATORS OF MACAO 2ND QUARTER / 2014

24.9

-9.5

-9.7

42.1

-44.7

15.5

9.217.7

6.047 135

3.2

24 647

-34.3

-8.3-23.1

39.2

28.7

4.2

10.2

7.5

Year-on-year (%) 

8.1

3.7

.. 

54.5

16.112.518

27

232 586

Current
quarter

Current
quarter

112.5

4.4

6.3

210.0

44

134

Year-on-year (%) 

9 819

Cumulative

26.5

-28.5

-93.9

28.7

5 025

6 974

2 547

43 306

Current
quarter

3 053

349

714

2 095

-38 281-19 027

285 485

4 616

11 004

910

1 520

404

106

Cumulative

22.3

Cumulative

161

13 893

Cumulative

6.7

1.3

10.6

-1.1

26.8

1.0

13.6

Current
quarter

-29.7

Current
quarter

Year-on-year (%) 

13.0

Cumulative

10.4

25.2

10.4

Current
quarter

Cumulative

Year-on-year (%) 

20.9

3.0

Current
quarter

2 089

2 580

5.6

23 731 0.2

Current
quarter

-7.0

29.2

1 216

4.7 -11.0

9.4

10 654

-14.2

-6.0

19.7

Cumulative

10 096 22 691

6.2

Cumulative

1 093

67.9

1 937

79.5

111 542

1 716

1 415 070

2417

8 004

657 ..

1 611

268 520

354

36

99

285

51

206

21

316

40

Cumulative

4 158

9.0

Current
quarter

Current
quarter

178.7

2 462

38 168

6 791

4 857

11 876

72 970

101 169

8 531

20.725.4

Year-on-year (%) 

Year-on-year (%) 

-11.9

40 256

Current
quarter

21 573

78

5 488

.. 284 830

135 059

68 904

12 965

..

..

36.5

.. 

2.6

Cumulative
Current
quarter

19 917

967

39 232 5.6

26.9

39.5

1 454

544

553

130

Cumulative

20.0 238

Cumulative

-32.9

.. 

-41.2

18.2

23 443

.. 5.3

44.4

4 442 -39.3 -41.9

-36.2

1 688 231

13 192 85.0 55.2

-10.1

25.9

103.4

101.6

-90.5

-47.1

30.6

9.5


