

# PRINCIPAL STATISTICAL INDICATORS OF MACAO

# 2<sup>ND</sup> QUARTER / 2014

### Demography and Society

			Year-on-year (%)	
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative
Population (end-period, '000)	624.0		5.4	
Live Birth	1 666	3 303	9.3	5.4
Mortality	473	1 022	6.3	9.0
Marriage registration (case)	945	2 112	-10.0	-4.8
Individuals granted right of abode	473	1 143	-18.7	-4.9
Chinese immigrants	788	1 589	-1.5	7.4
Crimes (nº)	3 585	7 090	3.9	6.1

.. Not applicable

## Money and Finance

	Current quarter	Same quarter last year	Year-on-year change (%)
Money supply - M2	483 607	396 394	22.0
(million MOP)			
Money supply - M1	59 419	51 950	14.4
(million MOP)			
Resident deposits	473 897	388 065	22.1
(million MOP)			
Foreign exchange reserves	125 861	127 016	-0.9
(million MOP)			
Loan-to-deposit ratio (%)	81.9	81.4	0.5 <sup>a</sup>

a Percentage point

### Labour Force

	Current quarter	Same quarter last year	Year-on-year change (%)
Unemployment rate (%)	1.7	1.8	-0.1 <sup>a</sup>
Underemployment rate (%)	0.4	0.7	-0.3 <sup>a</sup>
Labour force participation rate (%)	73.4	72.4	1.0 <sup>a</sup>
Employed population ('000)	383.6	357.5	7.3
Unemployed population ('000)	6.5	6.5	-
Median monthly employment	13 000	12 000	8.3
earnings (MOP)			
Unemployment rate of	2.3	2.3	-
residents (%)			
Median monthly employment	15 000	14 000	7.1
earnings of employed			
residents (MOP)			
Non-resident workers	155 310	121 194	28.1
(end-period)			

a Percentage point

- Absolute value equals zero

#### Gross Domestic Product (GDP)

			Year-on-year change in real terms (%)	
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative
GDP	114 967	230 361	8.1	10.2
Domestic demand	49 040	90 397	21.0	17.3
External demand (at current prices, million MOP)	113 051	237 446	1.5	6.8

# Tourism and Gaming

			Year-on-year (%)	
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative
Visitor arrivals ('000)	7 594	15 284	7.5	8.1
Occupancy rate of hotels	85.1	85.9	5.1 <sup>a</sup>	6.0 <sup>a</sup>
and guesthouses (%)				
Average length of stay of	1.0	1.0	-	-
visitors (day)				
Per-capita spending of	2 141		8.5	
visitors (MOP)				
Total spending of visitors	16.3	32.2	16.7	13.3
(billion MOP)				
Departure of Macao residents	5 843	11 565	1.6	-0.9
('000)				
Gross gaming revenue	91 236	193 727	5.6	12.6
(million MOP)				

a Percentage point

- Absolute value equals zero

.. Not applicable

#### Services and Prices

			Year-on-year (%)	
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative
Composite Consumer	130.24	129.28	6.17	6.14
Price Index (CPI)				
CPI - A	130.82	129.88	6.60	6.69
CPI - B	130.68	129.70	6.09	6.05
Value of retail sales	16 370	34 738	3.13	9.42
(million MOP)				

Alameda Dr. Carlos d' Assumpção No. 411-417, Dynasty Plaza, 17<sup>th</sup> floor, Macao Tel: (853) 8399 5311 Fax: (853) 2830 7825 E-mail: info@dsec.gov.mo Official Statistics. Reproduction of these data is allowed provided the source is quoted.

#### External Merchandise Trade

			Year-on-year (%)	
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative
Total imports (million MOP)	21 573	43 306	10.4	13.6
Mainland China	6 974	13 893	9.5	10.4
European Union	5 488	11 004	30.6	25.2
Hong Kong	2 095	4 616	-29.7	-11.9
Total exports (million MOP)	2 547	5 025	13.0	9.4
Hong Kong	1 520	3 053	29.2	19.7
Mainland China	404	714	-7.0	-6.0
USA	78	161	4.7	-11.0
Trade balance (million MOP)	-19 027	-38 281	-10.1	-14.2

### Industrial and Energy

Commerce

			Year-on-	year (%)
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative
Index of industrial production	79.5	67.9	26.8	10.6
Imports of electricity	1 093	1 937	1.0	2.6
(million kWh)				
Imports of liquefied petroleum	10 096	22 691	-1.1	1.3
gas (ton)				
Consumption of gasoline ('000 L)	24 647	47 135	6.0	6.2
Consumption of liquefied	10 654	23 731	0.2	3.0
petroleum gas (ton)				
Consumption of electricity	1 216	2 089	5.6	3.2
(million kWh)				
Water consumption ('000 m <sup>3</sup> )	19 917	39 232	5.6	6.7

#### Construction

			Year-on	n-year (%)	
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative	
Construction of new private	9	34	-47.1	25.9	
buildings (no.)					
Units (no.)	106	910	-90.5	-28.5	
Gross floor area (m <sup>2</sup> )	40 256	1 415 070	-93.9	103.4	
Completion of private	17	24	112.5	20.0	
buildings (no.)					
Units (no.)	1 611	1 716	178.7	101.6	
Gross floor area (m <sup>2</sup> )	268 520	285 485	210.0	-41.2	
Average daily wage of	657		9.0		
construction workers (MOP)					

.. Not applicable

#### **Real Estate Transaction**

			Year-on-	-year (%)
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative
Purchase and sale of building units (no.)	4 158	8 004	-36.2	-32.9
Average price of residential units by usable area (MOP/m <sup>2</sup> )	111 542	101 169	25.4	20.7
Real estate with mortgage credits (no.)	8 531	13 192	85.0	55.2
Purchase and sale of residential units (no.)	2 462	4 442	-39.3	-41.9

#### Year-on-year (%) Current Current Cumulative Cumulative quarter quarter New incorporations 1 454 2 580 26.9 20.9 Wholesale and retail trade 544 967 39.5 22.3 Construction 206 354 39.2 28.7 Business services 24.9 316 553 26.5 Real estate 134 238 -9.5 6.3 Companies in dissolution 130 285 -9.7 4.4 Wholesale and retail trade 40 99 -23.1 -8.3 Construction 27 51 42.1 54.5 Business services 21 44 -44.7 -34.3 Real estate 18 36 12.5 16.1

## Transport and Communications

			Year-on-year (%)	
	Current quarter	Cumulative	Current quarter	Cumulative
Licensed motor vehicles (no.)	232 586		5.3	
New registration of motor	4 857	9 819	17.7	9.2
vehicles (no.)				
Commercial flights (no.)	11 876	23 443	7.5	8.1
Gross weight of containerized	72 970	135 059	44.4	36.5
cargo (ton)				
Seaborne container throughput	38 168	68 904	28.7	15.5
(TEU)				
Air cargo (ton)	6 791	12 965	4.2	3.7
Mobile telephone users	1 688 231		10.2	
Internet subscribers	284 830		18.2	

.. Not applicable